



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 04/30/2024

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 06-1G1204

04/30/2024

**Project ID:** 0623000149

KERN COUNTY NEAR BAKERSFIELD FROM 1.9 MILES EAST OF  
COTTONWOOD CREEK BRIDGE TO 2.0 MILES WEST OF DEMOCRAT  
ROAD

**Contract Code:** E

**Location:** 06-Ker-178-13.6/24.6

**Number of Items:** 23

Hot mix asphalt and striping.

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 2    **Total Number of Working Days:** 30    **Overrun/Underrun:** \$407,185.00

**Number of Bidders:** 2    **Engineers Est:** \$1,080,582.00    **% Over/Under Est:** 37.68%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,487,767.00	VC0000020938	GRIFFITH COMPANY 1128 CARRIER PARKWAY AVE BAKERSFIELD CA 93308	CSLB# 00000088 Phone (661) 392-6640 Fax (661) 393-9525 NSB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,560,681.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3005 JAMES ROAD BAKERSFIELD CA 93308	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (661) 399-3361 Fax (661) 399-3598 NSB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**GRIFFITH COMPANY**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,400.00	1,400.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	30.0	7,300.00	219,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,154.00	3,154.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	216,300.00	216,300.00
0005	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,800.00	4,800.00
0006	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	60.0	165.00	9,900.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
0008	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,850.00	3,850.00
0009	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	15.0	350.00	5,250.00
0010	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	55,500.00	55,500.00
0011	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,540.0	223.00	566,420.00
0012	397005	TACK COAT	TON	7.0	1.00	7.00
0013	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	14,400.0	9.60	138,240.00
0014	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	4,850.0	4.50	21,825.00
0015	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	400.0	10.25	4,100.00
0016	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	48.0	10.50	504.00
0017	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	72.0	23.00	1,656.00
0018	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	60.0	205.00	12,300.00
0019	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	100.0	20.00	2,000.00
0020	840617	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	420.0	0.55	231.00
0021	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	233,000.0	0.85	198,050.00
0022	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	200.0	1.40	280.00
0023	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$1,487,767.00</b>

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	7,000.00	210,000.00
0003	10,000.00	10,000.00
0004	307,500.00	307,500.00
0005	10,000.00	10,000.00
0006	75.00	4,500.00
0007	5,000.00	5,000.00
0008	2,500.00	2,500.00
0009	500.00	7,500.00
0010	30,000.00	30,000.00
0011	220.00	558,800.00
0012	500.00	3,500.00
0013	10.00	144,000.00
0014	4.50	21,825.00
0015	15.00	6,000.00
0016	15.00	720.00
0017	22.00	1,584.00
0018	200.00	12,000.00
0019	20.00	2,000.00
0020	0.60	252.00
0021	0.90	209,700.00
0022	1.50	300.00
0023	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$1,560,681.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 11 (4%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 13 (25%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED PROFILE GRINDING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED MILLING MACHINE
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL EXETER CA	790502	ITEM 4 (26%)
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL EXETER CA	790502	FLAGGING AND PILOT TRUCK
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4 (40%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 14 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 20 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 21 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING PORTION & TEMP STRIPING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 22 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 15 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 16 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 17 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 18 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 23 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 4 (68%)
	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PORTION
	SAFETY NETWORK INC FRESNO CA	787285	ITEMS 5,6,15,16,17,18
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4 (32%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 11 (9%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 14 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PORTION
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TEMP STRIPE - PORTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEMS 14,19,20,21,22
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 11 (4%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 13 (22%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED DIAMOND GRINDER - PORTION
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED COLD PLANER - PORTION